
Kids tour of Slovenia National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - Individual classification
Kostanjevica na Krki - 11,7 km Time limit: 0:38:42 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 30 10097717780  KLUN Gal SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:19:21 -16''
2 28 10125773719  KRAJNC Franci SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -9''
3 32 10127637129  HVASTIJA Urban SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -9''
4 45 10118255815  LEBAR Denis SLO U13 KK Tropovci '' +0 -7''
5 48 10080729040  SZILASI Daniel HUN U13 Superior Racing Team '' +0 -2''
6 17 10113377220  LAMPRET Luka SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0 -1''
7 165 10073410792  MEHLE Lina SLO WU14 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
8 29 10125158878  KOVAČIČ Miha SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
9 167 10062329554  ČULIĆ Tara SRB WU14 Zvezdarica - Beograd '' +0

10 18 10113212825  LAČEN Matija SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
11 3 10125569211  TALJAT Jon SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
12 23 10125289729  ŠKOF Samo SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
13 166 10104005202  BUKOVEC Zara SLO WU14 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
14 20 10125299429  HRASTNIK Gal SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
15 146 10113084503  ADAM Kaja SLO WU13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
16 43 10103524343  HAFNER Marcel SLO U13 KK Kranj '' +0
17 14 10113157251  DOBRAVAC Marko CRO U13 BK Sokol '' +0
18 47 10079716503  NIKAČEVIĆ Relja SRB U13 Partizan '' +0
19 21 10114452910  GRAMC Miha SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
20 145 10125546777  BOHAK Živa SLO WU13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
21 50 10092777854  PREZELJ Jakob SLO U13 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija '' +0
22 36 10125547888  DOGŠA Tadej SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
23 1 10118599456  VRTAR Žiga SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
24 25 10124952047  PREVC Urban SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
25 24 10086133455  REMON Marcos SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
26 149 10127361990  ŠETINA Lara SLO WU13 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
27 10 10116764237  JANC Žan SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
28 46 10049831005  PAVLOVIĆ Petar SRB U13 Policajac Beograd '' +0
29 9 10103389856  MERVAR Vid SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
30 6 10116550635  RODIČ Erazem Janez SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
31 2 10125569514  VESEL Žiga SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
32 4 10116566702  MEDE Anže SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
33 5 10116565890  SELIŠKAR Rok SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
34 7 10125568807  REZELJ Tit SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
35 8 10117045234  PAVLIČ Mark SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
36 11 10130465788  HRVAT Ažbe SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
37 12 10116567106  HROVATIČ Amadej SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
38 13 10125571534  AVSEC Anej SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
39 16 10125776345  NAHBERGER Maks SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
40 22 10128584392  ZUPANC Luka SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
41 27 10124938812  LINKE Maks SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
42 31 10125290436  JUVAN Blaž SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
43 33 10129293203  GRČAR Sebastjan SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
44 34 10125067437  GOSPODARIČ ORSAG Žiga SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
45 35 10129970280  ERJAVEC Matevž SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
46 37 10124942953  ČEBULJ Nejc SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
47 38 10125775133  ALBREHT Vanč SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
48 40 10128478605  ŠTANCER Filip SLO U13 KK Kranj '' +0
49 41 10127661377  POKORN Gal SLO U13 KK Kranj '' +0
50 42 10129506094  HREN Urban SLO U13 KK Kranj '' +0
51 44 10127875989  BERNARD Jalen SLO U13 KK Kranj '' +0
52 49 10084842850  STEINER Bence HUN U13 Superior Racing Team '' +0
53 51 10106981280  PELHAN Tjaš SLO U13 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija '' +0
54 105 10126136255  STARE Tim SLO U13 KK Bled '' +0
55 141 10116559426  VURUŠIČ Maja SLO WU13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
56 142 10129288957  REZELJ Neža SLO WU13 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
57 144 10120433867  ŠTUMPERGER Hana SLO WU13 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
58 161 10126195465  MEHLE Lara SLO WU14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
59 162 10126196475  LINDIČ Stella SLO WU14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
60 0  
61 0  
62 0  
63 0  
64 0  
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1.7.2022
36,279 km/h

No. Of starters: 59
DSQ: 0
Out of time limits: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 0

Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:44             



Kids tour of Slovenia  National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 15,4 km  

 

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap
1 30 10097717780  KLUN Gal SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:30:23
2 46 10049831005  PAVLOVIĆ Petar SRB U13 Policajac Beograd 0:31:22 +59
3 28 10125773719  KRAJNC Franci SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:31:23 +1:00
4 43 10103524343  HAFNER Marcel SLO U13 KK Kranj 0:31:36 +1:13
5 48 10080729040  SZILASI Daniel HUN U13 Superior Racing Team 0:31:39 +1:16
6 49 10084842850  STEINER Bence HUN U13 Superior Racing Team 0:31:41 +1:18
7 32 10127637129  HVASTIJA Urban SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:31:43 +1:20
8 167 10062329554  ČULIĆ Tara SRB WU14 Zvezdarica - Beograd 0:31:43 +1:20
9 20 10125299429  HRASTNIK Gal SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:31:43 +1:20

10 17 10113377220  LAMPRET Luka SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:31:51 +1:28
11 45 10118255815  LEBAR Denis SLO U13 KK Tropovci 0:31:52 +1:29
12 23 10125289729  ŠKOF Samo SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:31:52 +1:29
13 24 10086133455  REMON Marcos SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:31:55 +1:32
14 9 10103389856  MERVAR Vid SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:32:12 +1:49
15 165 10073410792  MEHLE Lina SLO WU14 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:32:16 +1:53
16 3 10125569211  TALJAT Jon SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:32:16 +1:53
17 36 10125547888  DOGŠA Tadej SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:32:16 +1:53
18 6 10116550635  RODIČ Erazem Janez SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:32:16 +1:53
19 146 10113084503  ADAM Kaja SLO WU13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:32:26 +2:03
20 18 10113212825  LAČEN Matija SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:32:37 +2:14
21 145 10125546777  BOHAK Živa SLO WU13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:32:45 +2:22
22 50 10092777854  PREZELJ Jakob SLO U13 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:32:54 +2:31
23 27 10124938812  LINKE Maks SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:33:07 +2:44
24 21 10114452910  GRAMC Miha SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:33:15 +2:52
25 14 10113157251  DOBRAVAC Marko CRO U13 BK Sokol 0:33:21 +2:58
26 29 10125158878  KOVAČIČ Miha SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:33:36 +3:13
27 47 10079716503  NIKAČEVIĆ Relja SRB U13 Partizan 0:33:36 +3:13
28 7 10125568807  REZELJ Tit SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:33:36 +3:13
29 41 10127661377  POKORN Gal SLO U13 KK Kranj 0:33:36 +3:13
30 105 10126136255  STARE Tim SLO U13 KK Bled 0:33:36 +3:13
31 42 10129506094  HREN Urban SLO U13 KK Kranj 0:33:47 +3:24
32 161 10126195465  MEHLE Lara SLO WU14 KK Adria Mobil 0:33:47 +3:24
33 162 10126196475  LINDIČ Stella SLO WU14 KK Adria Mobil 0:33:47 +3:24
34 5 10116565890  SELIŠKAR Rok SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:33:54 +3:31
35 141 10116559426  VURUŠIČ Maja SLO WU13 KK Adria Mobil 0:33:54 +3:31
36 149 10127361990  ŠETINA Lara SLO WU13 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:34:07 +3:44
37 12 10116567106  HROVATIČ Amadej SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:34:07 +3:44
38 16 10125776345  NAHBERGER Maks SLO U13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:34:07 +3:44
39 51 10106981280  PELHAN Tjaš SLO U13 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:34:07 +3:44
40 25 10124952047  PREVC Urban SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:34:19 +3:56
41 166 10104005202  BUKOVEC Zara SLO WU14 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:34:27 +4:04
42 4 10116566702  MEDE Anže SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:34:27 +4:04
43 44 10127875989  BERNARD Jalen SLO U13 KK Kranj 0:34:59 +4:36
44 11 10130465788  HRVAT Ažbe SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:35:02 +4:39
45 142 10129288957  REZELJ Neža SLO WU13 KK Adria Mobil 0:35:02 +4:39
46 1 10118599456  VRTAR Žiga SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:35:14 +4:51
47 144 10120433867  ŠTUMPERGER Hana SLO WU13 Perutnina Ptuj 0:35:14 +4:51
48 37 10124942953  ČEBULJ Nejc SLO U13 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:36:22 +5:59
49 2 10125569514  VESEL Žiga SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:37:05 +6:42
50 8 10117045234  PAVLIČ Mark SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:37:05 +6:42
51 10 10116764237  JANC Žan SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:37:10 +6:47
52 13 10125571534  AVSEC Anej SLO U13 KK Adria Mobil 0:39:04 +8:41

29,984 km/h
1.7.2022
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Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:44             



Kids tour of Slovenia National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - Individual classification
Kostanjevica na Krki - 15,6 km Time limit: 0:49:06 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 88 10117231150  BAJŽELJ Rok SLO U14 KK Kranj 0:24:33 -17''
2 70 10104509501  ADAM David SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0 -13''
3 94 10108088090  HVALA Nik SLO U14 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija '' +0 -6''
4 79 10017577491  MAJNIK Maks SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -5''
5 69 10104152924  BOHAK Maj SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0 -4''
6 91 10106756463  MERNIK Osskar SLO U14 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje '' +0 -4''
7 81 10116049366  JOVANOVIČ Jure SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -3''
8 92 10130876626  OLENIK Maks SLO U14 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0 -2''
9 86 10103523838  KALAN Matic SLO U14 KK Kranj '' +0 -1''

10 90 10123937284  ŽITNIK  Alen SLO U14 KK Tropovci '' +0
11 82 10112539178  HRASTAR Matic SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
12 87 10092750370  GAŠPERLIN Tine SLO U14 KK Kranj '' +0
13 93 10129796387  SRBIĆ Luka CRO U14 Croatia '' +0
14 65 10106690987  VIDOVIČ Nik SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
15 154 10050014190  JEROMEL Hana SLO WU15 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
16 54 10092945784  SELIŠKAR Lovro SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
17 155 10074883475  ŠPRINGER Zoja SLO WU15 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
18 158 10017578505  TERPIN Eva SLO WU15 MBK Črni Vrh '' +0
19 53 10116550231  ŠONC Martin SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
20 55 10119156501  ROZMAN Arne SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
21 56 10126196778  MARKOVIČ Fran SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
22 57 10076940582  KOVAČIČ Urban SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
23 58 10103518481  KOBE Val SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
24 59 10126197384  KADUNC Domen SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
25 60 10116560840  JAKŠE Samo SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
26 61 10116557507  DULAR Tadej SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
27 62 10116564678  BUKOVEC Urban SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
28 63 10103391472  BAT Žiga SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
29 67 10106619754  NAHBERGER Tai SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
30 71 10113083792  UKMAR Luka SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
31 76 10130153671  ROTOVNIK Bor SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
32 77 10124943357  OTONIČAR Miha SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
33 78 10120258257  OBLAK Žiga SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
34 80 10112508563  LALIĆ Niko SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
35 84 10117457280  PODOBNIK Tim SLO U14 KK Kranj '' +0
36 89 10126548305  RAINER Bor SLO U14 Tanin Sevnica '' +0
37 95 10128343815  ERŽEN Ruben SLO U14 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija '' +0
38 150 10060158269  PETERLIN Laura SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
39 151 10076939269  LISIĆ Hana SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
40 152 10107553984  COLNAR Iva SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
41 153 10126195768  BOBNAR Klara SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
42 156 10127362293  ŠETINA Neža SLO WU15 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
43 159 10094057749  ILIČIĆ Iva CRO WU15 Croatia '' +0
44 160 10092753606  STANIĆ Aleksandra SRB WU15 Lotus Team '' +0
45 0  
46 0  
47 0  
48 0  
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1.7.2022
38,126 km/h

No. Of starters: 44
DSQ: 0
Out of time limits: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 0

Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:55             



Kids tour of Slovenia  National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 21,9 km  

 
Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap
1 88 10117231150  BAJŽELJ Rok SLO U14 KK Kranj 0:44:09
2 69 10104152924  BOHAK Maj SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj 0:44:26 +17
3 70 10104509501  ADAM David SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj 0:44:53 +44
4 79 10017577491  MAJNIK Maks SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:45:05 +56
5 91 10106756463  MERNIK Osskar SLO U14 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:45:06 +57
6 90 10123937284  ŽITNIK  Alen SLO U14 KK Tropovci 0:45:10 +1:01
7 77 10124943357  OTONIČAR Miha SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:45:10 +1:01
8 81 10116049366  JOVANOVIČ Jure SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:45:33 +1:24
9 82 10112539178  HRASTAR Matic SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:45:40 +1:31

10 158 10017578505  TERPIN Eva SLO WU15 MBK Črni Vrh 0:45:46 +1:37
11 93 10129796387  SRBIĆ Luka CRO U14 Croatia 0:47:03 +2:54
12 92 10130876626  OLENIK Maks SLO U14 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 0:47:05 +2:56
13 94 10108088090  HVALA Nik SLO U14 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:47:15 +3:06
14 59 10126197384  KADUNC Domen SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:47:34 +3:25
15 78 10120258257  OBLAK Žiga SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:47:37 +3:28
16 155 10074883475  ŠPRINGER Zoja SLO WU15 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:47:41 +3:32
17 65 10106690987  VIDOVIČ Nik SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj 0:48:03 +3:54
18 63 10103391472  BAT Žiga SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:48:03 +3:54
19 154 10050014190  JEROMEL Hana SLO WU15 Perutnina Ptuj 0:48:07 +3:58
20 54 10092945784  SELIŠKAR Lovro SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:48:26 +4:17
21 80 10112508563  LALIĆ Niko SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:49:01 +4:52
22 95 10128343815  ERŽEN Ruben SLO U14 KD Sloga 1902 Idrija 0:49:16 +5:07
23 71 10113083792  UKMAR Luka SLO U14 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:49:26 +5:17
24 159 10094057749  ILIČIĆ Iva CRO WU15 Croatia 0:49:26 +5:17
25 56 10126196778  MARKOVIČ Fran SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:49:33 +5:24
26 58 10103518481  KOBE Val SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:49:37 +5:28
27 62 10116564678  BUKOVEC Urban SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:49:44 +5:35
28 60 10116560840  JAKŠE Samo SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:50:10 +6:01
29 86 10103523838  KALAN Matic SLO U14 KK Kranj 0:50:29 +6:20
30 87 10092750370  GAŠPERLIN Tine SLO U14 KK Kranj 0:50:30 +6:21
31 53 10116550231  ŠONC Martin SLO U14 KK Adria Mobil 0:50:46 +6:37
32 89 10126548305  RAINER Bor SLO U14 Tanin Sevnica 0:50:49 +6:40
33 84 10117457280  PODOBNIK Tim SLO U14 KK Kranj 0:52:17 +8:08
34 67 10106619754  NAHBERGER Tai SLO U14 Perutnina Ptuj 0:53:06 +8:57
35 156 10127362293  ŠETINA Neža SLO WU15 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:54:24 +10:15
36 160 10092753606  STANIĆ Aleksandra SRB WU15 Lotus Team 0:54:24 +10:15
37 152 10107553984  COLNAR Iva SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil 0:54:49 +10:40
38 151 10076939269  LISIĆ Hana SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil 0:55:22 +11:13
39 150 10060158269  PETERLIN Laura SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil 0:55:26 +11:17
40 153 10126195768  BOBNAR Klara SLO WU15 KK Adria Mobil 0:57:08 +12:59

29,462 km/h
1.7.2022
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Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:56             



Kids tour of Slovenia National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - Individual classification
Kostanjevica na Krki - 19,5 km Time limit: 0:59:14 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 106 10050015810  MURŠEC Nik SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj 0:29:37 -21''
2 118 10090859173  KUNTARIČ ŽIBERT Vanja SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -19''
3 15 10096863170  STARE Gal SLO U15 KK Bled '' +0 -13''
4 69 10123800777  SOÓS Olivér HUN U15 Hungaria '' +0 -6''
5 98 10052982087  PREVEJŠEK Mai SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0 -5''
6 125 10096796684  NOGRAŠEK Bor SLO U15 KK Kranj '' +0 -1''
7 110 10104786656  BOŠNIK Miha SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0 -1''
8 123 10117212053  RANT Lovro SLO U15 KK Kranj '' +0
9 112 10125774324  MACHTIG Mauro SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0

10 122 10112539986  BAHAR Maks SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
11 173 10112174319  PESTOTNIK Sara SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
12 178 10113551012  ŠTRUKELJ Dominika SLO WU17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
13 172 10097531965  PODBERŠIČ Ema SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
14 184 10100866947  TÓTH Réka HUN WU17 Hungaria '' +0
15 117 10125683183  PODRŽAJ Nejc SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
16 113 10114197474  STEVIĆ Tit SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
17 102 10103550009  DERGANC Anton SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
18 126 10103652160  MUBI Jan SLO U15 KK Kranj '' +0
19 120 10090684977  GREGORČIČ Filip SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
20 129 10119094661  STARIČ Vik SLO U15 Tanin Sevnica '' +0
21 97 10102246165  STRAJNAR Taj SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
22 140 10028430074  PEČNJAK Fran CRO U15 Croatia '' +0
23 128 10117210033  GRAŠIČ Andraž SLO U15 KK Kranj '' +0
24 100 10063706550  NOVAK Maj SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
25 96 10116558618  VURUŠIČ Nejc SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
26 99 10126195970  NOVINEC Janez SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
27 101 10076944626  JAKŠE Žiga SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
28 103 10126197586  BUSAR Luka SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
29 104 10092945178  AVSEC Aljaž SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
30 107 10109124980  KOSTANJEVEC Lucian SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
31 109 10050016719  KIRBIŠ Jan SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
32 111 10127347846  VINTAR Matic SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
33 114 10114198989  STARE Žiga SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
34 115 10120261388  ŠTAGOJ Vid SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
35 116 10127970666  POVIRK Juš SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
36 119 10103526161  JUVAN Juš SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
37 121 10124941236  ČEBULJ Matic SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
38 127 10103521919  KOMELJ Jurij SLO U15 KK Kranj '' +0
39 130 10125690762  REPOVŽ Maj SLO U15 Tanin Sevnica '' +0
40 131 10077874715  MUHIČ Grega SLO U15 Tanin Sevnica '' +0
41 132 10097468614  SCARIOT Maris CRO U15 BK Dinamo '' +0
42 133 10131528546  ŽOHAR Gal SLO U15 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje '' +0
43 134 10113627396  TRIŠIĆ Vuk SRB U15 BK Spartak '' +0
44 135 10108259862  PERČIĆ Ivan SRB U15 BK Spartak '' +0
45 136 10128462437  ŠKARABOT Timotej SLO U15 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
46 137 10128541754  REMEC Matic SLO U15 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
47 138 10128541047  KOMEL David SLO U15 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
48 139 10118427280  KROŠELJ Lovre CRO U15 BBK Orlov Krug '' +0
49 168 10116551443  RODIČ Klara Eliza SLO WU17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
50 169 10075258846  SUŠNIK Tjaša SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
51 170 10092424917  POTOČNIK Vesna SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
52 171 10118915516  POTOČNIK Eva SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
53 174 10089842996  MEHLE Taja SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
54 175 10116236801  FERLEŽ Zoja SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
55 176 10127528611  ČUŠ Brina Manja SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
56 177 10055093455  PERČIĆ Nikolina SRB WU17 BK Spartak '' +0
57 179 10049830904  PAVLOVIĆ Marija SRB WU17 Policajac Beograd '' +0
58 180 10112389133  ČUKLIN Petra CRO WU17 Croatia '' +0
59 181 10003269082  SERAPIGLIA Marta CRO WU17 Croatia '' +0
60 182 10095264892  ZADRO Lucija CRO WU17 Croatia '' +0
61 185 10109224408  MUDRA  Málna HUN WU17 Hungaria '' +0
62 186 10075752233  ČOBANOVIĆ Dunja SRB WU17 Jednota Šid '' +0
63 187 10091076617  ŠKRBIĆ Iva SRB WU17 Jednota Šid '' +0
64 0  
65 0  
66 0  
67 0  
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1.7.2022
39,504 km/h

No. Of starters: 63
DSQ: 0
Out of time limits: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 0

Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:46             



Kids tour of Slovenia  National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 25,8 km  

 

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap
1 118 10090859173  KUNTARIČ ŽIBERT Vanja SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:47:37
2 15 10096863170  STARE Gal SLO U15 KK Bled 0:47:49 +12
3 106 10050015810  MURŠEC Nik SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj 0:47:59 +22
4 123 10117212053  RANT Lovro SLO U15 KK Kranj 0:48:24 +47
5 112 10125774324  MACHTIG Mauro SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:48:51 +1:14
6 113 10114197474  STEVIĆ Tit SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:49:01 +1:24
7 138 10128541047  KOMEL David SLO U15 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 0:49:19 +1:42
8 69 10123800777  SOÓS Olivér HUN U15 Hungaria 0:49:26 +1:49
9 98 10052982087  PREVEJŠEK Mai SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:49:27 +1:50

10 125 10096796684  NOGRAŠEK Bor SLO U15 KK Kranj 0:49:31 +1:54
11 122 10112539986  BAHAR Maks SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:50:02 +2:25
12 126 10103652160  MUBI Jan SLO U15 KK Kranj 0:50:02 +2:25
13 101 10076944626  JAKŠE Žiga SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:50:04 +2:27
14 97 10102246165  STRAJNAR Taj SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:50:06 +2:29
15 128 10117210033  GRAŠIČ Andraž SLO U15 KK Kranj 0:50:06 +2:29
16 110 10104786656  BOŠNIK Miha SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj 0:50:23 +2:46
17 129 10119094661  STARIČ Vik SLO U15 Tanin Sevnica 0:50:24 +2:47
18 117 10125683183  PODRŽAJ Nejc SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:50:45 +3:08
19 140 10028430074  PEČNJAK Fran CRO U15 Croatia 0:51:07 +3:30
20 103 10126197586  BUSAR Luka SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:51:07 +3:30
21 111 10127347846  VINTAR Matic SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:51:07 +3:30
22 115 10120261388  ŠTAGOJ Vid SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:51:07 +3:30
23 102 10103550009  DERGANC Anton SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:51:30 +3:53
24 130 10125690762  REPOVŽ Maj SLO U15 Tanin Sevnica 0:51:36 +3:59
25 100 10063706550  NOVAK Maj SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:51:57 +4:20
26 173 10112174319  PESTOTNIK Sara SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:52:00 +4:23
27 172 10097531965  PODBERŠIČ Ema SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:52:00 +4:23
28 184 10100866947  TÓTH Réka HUN WU17 Hungaria 0:52:00 +4:23
29 104 10092945178  AVSEC Aljaž SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:52:00 +4:23
30 96 10116558618  VURUŠIČ Nejc SLO U15 KK Adria Mobil 0:52:10 +4:33
31 134 10113627396  TRIŠIĆ Vuk SRB U15 BK Spartak 0:52:10 +4:33
32 137 10128541754  REMEC Matic SLO U15 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 0:52:10 +4:33
33 131 10077874715  MUHIČ Grega SLO U15 Tanin Sevnica 0:52:34 +4:57
34 121 10124941236  ČEBULJ Matic SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:52:37 +5:00
35 127 10103521919  KOMELJ Jurij SLO U15 KK Kranj 0:52:37 +5:00
36 135 10108259862  PERČIĆ Ivan SRB U15 BK Spartak 0:52:37 +5:00
37 171 10118915516  POTOČNIK Eva SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:52:37 +5:00
38 114 10114198989  STARE Žiga SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:53:03 +5:26
39 116 10127970666  POVIRK Juš SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:53:09 +5:32
40 109 10050016719  KIRBIŠ Jan SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj 0:53:11 +5:34
41 132 10097468614  SCARIOT Maris CRO U15 BK Dinamo 0:53:11 +5:34
42 136 10128462437  ŠKARABOT Timotej SLO U15 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 0:53:11 +5:34
43 170 10092424917  POTOČNIK Vesna SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:53:25 +5:48
44 185 10109224408  MUDRA  Málna HUN WU17 Hungaria 0:53:38 +6:01
45 119 10103526161  JUVAN Juš SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:54:01 +6:24
46 120 10090684977  GREGORČIČ Filip SLO U15 Pogi Team UAE Generali 0:54:08 +6:31
47 174 10089842996  MEHLE Taja SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:54:10 +6:33
48 178 10113551012  ŠTRUKELJ Dominika SLO WU17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 0:54:12 +6:35
49 169 10075258846  SUŠNIK Tjaša SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:54:12 +6:35
50 187 10091076617  ŠKRBIĆ Iva SRB WU17 Jednota Šid 0:54:23 +6:46
51 180 10112389133  ČUKLIN Petra CRO WU17 Croatia 0:55:15 +7:38
52 107 10109124980  KOSTANJEVEC Lucian SLO U15 Perutnina Ptuj 0:55:45 +8:08
53 186 10075752233  ČOBANOVIĆ Dunja SRB WU17 Jednota Šid 0:56:12 +8:35
54 181 10003269082  SERAPIGLIA Marta CRO WU17 Croatia 0:56:43 +9:06
55 133 10131528546  ŽOHAR Gal SLO U15 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 0:56:58 +9:21
56 179 10049830904  PAVLOVIĆ Marija SRB WU17 Policajac Beograd 0:57:36 +9:59
57 182 10095264892  ZADRO Lucija CRO WU17 Croatia 0:57:38 +10:01
58 175 10116236801  FERLEŽ Zoja SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:58:37 +11:00
59 176 10127528611  ČUŠ Brina Manja SLO WU17 BTC City Ljubljana Scott 0:58:42 +11:05
60 168 10116551443  RODIČ Klara Eliza SLO WU17 KK Adria Mobil 1:00:53 +13:16
61 177 10055093455  PERČIĆ Nikolina SRB WU17 BK Spartak 1:03:11 +15:34

32,183 km/h
1.7.2022

G
C

Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:46             



Kids tour of Slovenia National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - Individual classification
Kostanjevica na Krki - 23,4 km Time limit: 1:26:26 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap  + / -
1 59 10031448693  STELLA Davide ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd.0:43:13 28''
2 66 10023660405  ZSEMBERY Boldizsár HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0 -9''
3 5 10017556172  PETERLIN Nejc SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0 -7''
4 45 10061206879  MERNIK Sven Aleksander SLO U17 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje '' +0 -7''
5 7 10017556475  OMRZEL Jakob SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0 -5''
6 62 10063367858  HANCZ Tamás HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0 -5''
7 51 10044106284  PEČNJAK Filip CRO U17 Croatia '' +0 -4''
8 65 10023635143  PAKOT András Gusztáv HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0 -4''
9 50 10058286169  ŠKARA Luka CRO U17 Croatia '' +0 -4''

10 33 10103527272  EBNER Bor SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0 -3''
11 15 10017593962  GOLOB Nik SLO U17 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0 -1''
12 8 10093948221  MURN Vid SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
13 60 10034527940  ZANUTTA David ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd. '' +0
14 70 10087720720  MARKOVIĆ Gavrilo SRB U17 Partizan '' +0
15 20 10106606216  ŠLIBAR Jakob SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
16 71 10104732395  NAUNOVIĆ Andrija SRB U17 Naissus 018 '' +0
17 63 10059270418  CSÁKI  Szabolcs HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0
18 16 10049254661  ZAJC Matevž SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
19 64 10093151306  PETRO Szabolcs HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0
20 67 10104918113  BALOGH  Zsombor HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0
21 26 10117100404  KUČEK Gašper SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
22 24 10112792085  PETRIČ Bastian SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
23 29 10104244163  JERE Jakob SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
24 11 10017555162  BEVC Žan SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
25 2 10059001545  ŠTAJNAR Gašper SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
26 58 10034600486  PETRIS Angelo ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd. '' +0
27 52 10111345573  LENAC Luka CRO U17 Croatia '' +0
28 1 10116560032  TRŽOK David SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
29 3 10128525788  REMIH Žiga SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
30 4 10017557485  PŠENIČNIK Matic SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
31 6 10112721357  PARKELJ Tim SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
32 9 10076947454  MERVAR Tim SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
33 10 10117784555  MALNAR Klemen SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil '' +0
34 12 10116487987  GABER Vid SLO U17 KK Bled '' +0
35 13 10090627888  PRITRŽNIK Jon SLO U17 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
36 14 10107615420  JANČIČ Sergej SLO U17 Perutnina Ptuj '' +0
37 17 10117164967  VRABEC Justin SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
38 18 10073740289  VIDIC Luka SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
39 21 10121233311  PUNGARTNIK Miha SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
40 22 10129019478  PRIJATELJ Igor SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
41 23 10104168785  PREDOJEVIČ BENDA Žan SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
42 25 10111173805  MEDVED Jure SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
43 27 10084801121  KREDAR Rok SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
44 28 10089389019  JUVAN Domen SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
45 30 10082791706  JENKO Tine SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
46 31 10120287559  HAMUN Žiga SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
47 32 10050150394  GREGORČIČ Luka SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
48 34 10131482571  AHLIN Jakob SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali '' +0
49 36 10126462520  KERN Anže SLO U17 KK Kranj '' +0
50 37 10088903514  ŽIDO Gal SLO U17 KK Tropovci '' +0
51 38 10107737678  KETIŠ Tristan SLO U17 KK Tropovci '' +0
52 39 10097134669  KAUČIČ Gal SLO U17 KK Tropovci '' +0
53 40 10111280707  BERLAK Bor SLO U17 KK Tropovci '' +0
54 41 10115582554  ŠNOFL Mihael SLO U17 KK TBP Lenart '' +0
55 42 10106971277  GJURA MEKE Tadej SLO U17 KK TBP Lenart '' +0
56 43 10131093662  ČAGRAN Filip SLO U17 KK TBP Lenart '' +0
57 44 10091508265  ŠKORNIK Aljaž SLO U17 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje '' +0
58 46 10128957642  POČKAJ Matevž SLO U17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
59 47 10117164159  BUBNIČ Enej SLO U17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
60 48 10117047254  BAGON Jan SLO U17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete '' +0
61 49 10044105274  GRABIĆ Tomislav CRO U17 BBK Orlov Krug '' +0
62 53 10107010380  JOLIĆ MUSTAĆ Noe CRO U17 Croatia '' +0
63 54 10111343755  LENAC Antonio CRO U17 Croatia '' +0
64 55 10120859859  MALENICA Karlo CRO U17 Croatia '' +0
65 56 10058286270  LUKIĆ Leon CRO U17 Croatia '' +0
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1.7.2022
32,487 km/h

Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:46             



Kids tour of Slovenia National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - Individual classification
Kostanjevica na Krki - 23,4 km Time limit: 1:26:26 100%

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap  + / -

S
ta

g
e

1.7.2022
32,487 km/h

66 57 10084076550  MASAT Lorenzo ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd. '' +0
67 61 10083996728  BOGDANOVIĆ Nikola SRB U17 Srbija '' +0
68 68 10113796340  BÖSZÖRMÉNYI László HUN U17 Hungaria '' +0
69 72 10079717311  STANIĆ Dušan SRB U17 Lotus Team '' +0
70 73 10081601939  ANGELOVSKI Bogdan SRB U17 Sputnjik '' +0
71 74 10105465858  MAKIMOVIĆ Srđan SRB U17 Partizan '' +0
72 188 10108097790  ZUPANIČ Neža SLO WJ KK Adria Mobil '' +0
73 189 10107554085  COLNAR Špela SLO WJ KK Adria Mobil '' +0
74 191 10082368946  HOČEVAR Lucija SLO WJ BTC City Ljubljana Scott '' +0
75 0  
76 0  
77 0  
78 0  

No. Of starters: 74
DSQ: 0
Out of time limits: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 0

Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:46             



Kids tour of Slovenia  National calendar
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
2nd Stage - General Individual classification
Course: 29,7 km  

 

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Cat. Team name Time Gap
1 7 10017556475  OMRZEL Jakob SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 0:59:57
2 50 10058286169  ŠKARA Luka CRO U17 Croatia 1:00:02 +5
3 45 10061206879  MERNIK Sven Aleksander SLO U17 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 1:00:05 +8
4 62 10063367858  HANCZ Tamás HUN U17 Hungaria 1:00:07 +10
5 70 10087720720  MARKOVIĆ Gavrilo SRB U17 Partizan 1:00:08 +11
6 66 10023660405  ZSEMBERY Boldizsár HUN U17 Hungaria 1:00:29 +32
7 60 10034527940  ZANUTTA David ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd.1:00:38 +41
8 63 10059270418  CSÁKI  Szabolcs HUN U17 Hungaria 1:00:38 +41
9 2 10059001545  ŠTAJNAR Gašper SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:00:38 +41

10 25 10111173805  MEDVED Jure SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:00:38 +41
11 53 10107010380  JOLIĆ MUSTAĆ Noe CRO U17 Croatia 1:00:38 +41
12 51 10044106284  PEČNJAK Filip CRO U17 Croatia 1:00:43 +46
13 33 10103527272  EBNER Bor SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:01:16 +1:19
14 29 10104244163  JERE Jakob SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:01:19 +1:22
15 13 10090627888  PRITRŽNIK Jon SLO U17 Perutnina Ptuj 1:01:19 +1:22
16 65 10023635143  PAKOT András Gusztáv HUN U17 Hungaria 1:01:36 +1:39
17 58 10034600486  PETRIS Angelo ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd.1:01:40 +1:43
18 23 10104168785  PREDOJEVIČ BENDA Žan SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:01:40 +1:43
19 47 10117164159  BUBNIČ Enej SLO U17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 1:01:40 +1:43
20 14 10107615420  JANČIČ Sergej SLO U17 Perutnina Ptuj 1:01:59 +2:02
21 5 10017556172  PETERLIN Nejc SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:02:01 +2:04
22 59 10031448693  STELLA Davide ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd.1:02:04 +2:07
23 15 10017593962  GOLOB Nik SLO U17 Perutnina Ptuj 1:02:07 +2:10
24 8 10093948221  MURN Vid SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:02:08 +2:11
25 71 10104732395  NAUNOVIĆ Andrija SRB U17 Naissus 018 1:02:08 +2:11
26 16 10049254661  ZAJC Matevž SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:02:08 +2:11
27 24 10112792085  PETRIČ Bastian SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:02:08 +2:11
28 37 10088903514  ŽIDO Gal SLO U17 KK Tropovci 1:02:08 +2:11
29 34 10131482571  AHLIN Jakob SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:02:08 +2:11
30 74 10105465858  MAKIMOVIĆ Srđan SRB U17 Partizan 1:02:08 +2:11
31 52 10111345573  LENAC Luka CRO U17 Croatia 1:02:36 +2:39
32 72 10079717311  STANIĆ Dušan SRB U17 Lotus Team 1:02:41 +2:44
33 20 10106606216  ŠLIBAR Jakob SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:02:59 +3:02
34 64 10093151306  PETRO Szabolcs HUN U17 Hungaria 1:02:59 +3:02
35 30 10082791706  JENKO Tine SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:02:59 +3:02
36 26 10117100404  KUČEK Gašper SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:03:15 +3:18
37 6 10112721357  PARKELJ Tim SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:03:15 +3:18
38 31 10120287559  HAMUN Žiga SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:03:15 +3:18
39 40 10111280707  BERLAK Bor SLO U17 KK Tropovci 1:03:15 +3:18
40 44 10091508265  ŠKORNIK Aljaž SLO U17 KD Knežjega Mesta Celje 1:03:15 +3:18
41 49 10044105274  GRABIĆ Tomislav CRO U17 BBK Orlov Krug 1:03:15 +3:18
42 22 10129019478  PRIJATELJ Igor SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:03:28 +3:31
43 67 10104918113  BALOGH  Zsombor HUN U17 Hungaria 1:03:43 +3:46
44 54 10111343755  LENAC Antonio CRO U17 Croatia 1:03:48 +3:51
45 55 10120859859  MALENICA Karlo CRO U17 Croatia 1:03:48 +3:51
46 48 10117047254  BAGON Jan SLO U17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 1:03:51 +3:54
47 32 10050150394  GREGORČIČ Luka SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:03:57 +4:00
48 12 10116487987  GABER Vid SLO U17 KK Bled 1:04:20 +4:23
49 39 10097134669  KAUČIČ Gal SLO U17 KK Tropovci 1:04:20 +4:23
50 21 10121233311  PUNGARTNIK Miha SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:04:32 +4:35
51 36 10126462520  KERN Anže SLO U17 KK Kranj 1:04:32 +4:35
52 57 10084076550  MASAT Lorenzo ITA U17 G.S. Caneva Gottardo Giochi Asd.1:04:32 +4:35
53 46 10128957642  POČKAJ Matevž SLO U17 mebloJOGI Pro-concrete 1:04:50 +4:53
54 11 10017555162  BEVC Žan SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:04:56 +4:59
55 38 10107737678  KETIŠ Tristan SLO U17 KK Tropovci 1:04:56 +4:59
56 4 10017557485  PŠENIČNIK Matic SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:04:58 +5:01
57 68 10113796340  BÖSZÖRMÉNYI László HUN U17 Hungaria 1:04:58 +5:01
58 56 10058286270  LUKIĆ Leon CRO U17 Croatia 1:05:40 +5:43
59 18 10073740289  VIDIC Luka SLO U17 Pogi Team UAE Generali 1:06:07 +6:10
60 1 10116560032  TRŽOK David SLO U17 KK Adria Mobil 1:06:58 +7:01
61 189 10107554085  COLNAR Špela SLO WJ KK Adria Mobil 1:06:58 +7:01
62 191 10082368946  HOČEVAR Lucija SLO WJ BTC City Ljubljana Scott 1:10:33 +10:36

29,601 km/h
1.7.2022
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Printed 1.7.2022 @ 19:46             


